exceeding 95 °F relative to a historic average (1970-2000). The range of GCMs is
shown for historic (grey), A2 (red), and B1 (green) conditions. Solid lines represent
an average of the GCMs. The lines are smoothed using a moving 30-year average.
The bottom plot shows the range of GCMs for A2 and B1 emissions for 30-year
averages for 2050 and 2100.

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2050
(2035-2065 avg)

2100
(2070 - 2100 avg)

2050
(2035-2065 avg)

2100
(2070 - 2100 avg)

A
d

d
it

io
n

al
 d

ay
s

p
e

r
ye

ar
 a

b
o

ve
 9

5
 °

F

A2 B1

75th percentile
Average

25th percentile

Maximum

Minimum

Distribution of GCMs

Caltrans District 1 Climate Change Pilot Study  .  D130588.00
Figure 6

Percent Change of Total Annual Precipitation from Historic Average
for A2 and B1 Emissions Scenarios

SOURCE: CMIP3
NOTES: 10-year moving average; spatially averaged over District 1;
solid lines are ensemble average;
shading represents range of individual GCMs

±

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Caltrans District 1 Climate Change Pilot Study . 130588.00
   Figure 7

98th Percentile Precipitation: Average Values and Relative Change for Scenario A2, All Models
SOURCE: Cal Adapt, 2014

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2035 - 2064

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2070 - 2099Historic

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Relative Change
> 10% (wetter)
5% to 10%
2% to 5%
no change to 2%
-2% to no change
-5% to -2%
-10% to -5%
< -10% (drier)

98th Percentile
in/day

> 2.5
2.0 - 2.5
1.5 - 2.0
1.0 - 1.5
< 1.0

0 25 50
Miles

G:\130588_HCAOG-ClimateChange\MXDs\Figures\Precip_98Percentile_11Jun2014.mxd

2035 - 2064 2070 - 2099Climate scenario:
A2 (high medium-high emissions)
Climate model(s):
Average of all GCMs
Description:
The 98th percentile precipitation was
estimated for a historic period (1970 - 1999 or
"Historic") and two future periods (2035 - 2064
and 2070 - 2099) for each global climate
model (GCM). The top panel presents the
98th percentile precipitation averaged for all
GCMs. The bottom panel shows the percent
change relative to the historic time period.

±

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Caltrans District 1 Climate Change Pilot Study . 130588.00
   Figure 8

98th Percentile Precipitation: Average Values and Relative Change for Scenario B1, All Models
SOURCE: Cal Adapt, 2014

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2035 - 2064

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2070 - 2099Historic

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Relative Change
> 10% (wetter)
5% to 10%
2% to 5%
no change to 2%
-2% to no change
-5% to -2%
-10% to -5%
< -10% (drier)

98th Percentile
in/day

> 2.5
2.0 - 2.5
1.5 - 2.0
1.0 - 1.5
< 1.0

0 25 50
Miles

G:\130588_HCAOG-ClimateChange\MXDs\Figures\Precip_98Percentile_11Jun2014.mxd

2035 - 2064 2070 - 2099Climate scenario:
B1 (low emissions)
Climate model(s):
Average of all GCMs
Description:
The 98th percentile precipitation was
estimated for a historic period (1970 - 1999 or
"Historic") and two future periods (2035 - 2064
and 2070 - 2099) for each global climate
model (GCM). The top panel presents the
98th percentile precipitation averaged for all
GCMs. The bottom panel shows the percent
change relative to the historic time period.

Climate scenario:
A2 (high medium-high emissions)
Climate model(s):
Wet GCM (PCM)
Description:
The 98th percentile precipitation was
estimated for a historic period (1970 - 1999 or
"Historic") and two future periods (2035 - 2064
and 2070 - 2099) for a wet global climate
model (GCM). The top panel presents the
98th percentile precipitation for the wet GCM.
The bottom panel shows the percent change
relative to the historic time period.

±

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Caltrans District 1 Climate Change Pilot Study . 130588.00
   Figure 9

98th Percentile Precipitation: Average Values and Relative Change for Scenario A2, Wet Model
SOURCE: Cal Adapt, 2014

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2035 - 2064

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2070 - 2099Historic

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Relative Change
> 10% (wetter)
5% to 10%
2% to 5%
no change to 2%
-2% to no change
-5% to -2%
-10% to -5%
< -10% (drier)

98th Percentile (Wet)
in/day

> 2.5
2.0 - 2.5
1.5 - 2.0
1.0 - 1.5
< 1.0

0 25 50
Miles

G:\130588_HCAOG-ClimateChange\MXDs\Figures\Precip_98Percentile_11Jun2014.mxd

2035 - 2064 2070 - 2099

Climate scenario:
B1 (low emissions)
Climate model(s):
Wet GCM (PCM)
Description:
The 98th percentile precipitation was
estimated for a historic period (1970 - 1999 or
"Historic") and two future periods (2035 - 2064
and 2070 - 2099) for a wet global climate
model (GCM). The top panel presents the
98th percentile precipitation for the wet GCM.
The bottom panel shows the percent change
relative to the historic time period.

±

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Caltrans District 1 Climate Change Pilot Study . 130588.00
 Figure 10

98th Percentile Precipitation: Average Values and Relative Change for Scenario B1, Wet Model
SOURCE: Cal Adapt, 2014

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2035 - 2064

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE
2070 - 2099Historic

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

HUMBOLDT

MENDOCINO

LAKE

DEL NORTE

Relative Change
> 10% (wetter)
5% to 10%
2% to 5%
no change to 2%
-2% to no change
-5% to -2%
-10% to -5%
< -10% (drier)

98th Percentile (Wet)
in/day

> 2.5
2.0 - 2.5
1.5 - 2.0
1.0 - 1.5
< 1.0

0 25 50
Miles

G:\130588_HCAOG-ClimateChange\MXDs\Figures\Precip_98Percentile_11Jun2014.mxd

2035 - 2064 2070 - 2099